(2) Students who are employed through the state or federal work/
study programs are exempt.

(3) Students are exempt if they are employed by the institution 
at which they are enrolled (or by a related board) and meet any one of 
the following conditions:

(a) The student works ((five hundred sixteen)) 516 hours or less 
(((516 or less))) in any six consecutive months. Hours worked in a 
temporary position(s) during the summer and other breaks in the aca-
demic year are not counted in the ((five hundred sixteen ())516(())) 
hours. The position is exempt only if the student does not take the 
place of a classified employee who was laid off due to lack of funds 
or lack of work; and the student does not fill a position that is cur-
rently or was formerly occupied by a classified employee during the